

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.603 of 2023

Gyan Deo Yadav & Ors.			Petitioners
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Onkar Nath Tewary, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Sachin Kumar, AC to SC-I,

07/Dated: 10th March, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that an interlocutory application has been filed in this case.
2. Let this matter be listed along with the said interlocutory application.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated 10th March, 2026
Raja/- Uploaded