

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.603 of 2023

Gyan Deo Yadav & Ors.

... ... **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Onkar Nath Tewary, Advocate
Mr. Shamaiel Raza, Advocate
Mr. Kranti Kirti Kuiri, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwary, SC-I
Mr. Ankit Kumar, AC to SC-I

09/ 06.05.2026

Learned counsel representing the petitioners submits that
he has already filed the requisites yesterday.

Office to check and proceed accordingly.

If the requisites have been filed, the office will take steps
for issuance of notice.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

06th May, 2026
Prashant.